

DATE: July 22, 2021

AGENDA ITEM # 7

AGENDA REPORT

TO: Public Arts Commission

FROM: Jaime Chew and William Wells, Staff Liaisons

SUBJECT: Informational Items

RECOMMENDATION:

Receive information and announcements from City staff

Los Altos Hills vs. Los Altos Adult Softball Game

The City of Los Altos and The Town of Los Altos Hills is currently recruiting adults to play in the Softball Game scheduled for Saturday, August 14th from 1-3pm at Purissima Park. For more information or if you are interested in registering, please see links below.

https://www.losaltoshills.ca.gov/FormCenter/Parks-Recreation-4/Los-Altos-Hills-Softball-Player-Form-90

https://www.losaltoshills.ca.gov/FormCenter/Parks-Recreation-4/Los-Altos-Softball-Player-Form-89

For further information call 650-941-7222 or email: srobustelli@losaltoshills.ca.gov

Summer Programs

Registration for the summer session opened on May 24, 2021. The summer session will cover June 14, 2021 – August 28, 2021.

Registration Link for Classes:

https://secure.rec1.com/CA/LosAltosRecreation/catalog

Los Altos Community Center Grand Opening

The City will officially open the doors of the new Los Altos Community Center to the public during its Grand Opening on October 2.

The community is invited to the ceremonial Los Altos Community Center Grand Opening, October 2 at 2PM, at 97 Hillview Avenue. Mayor Neysa Fligor, Councilmembers, and many others instrumental to the project's success will unveil the highly anticipated addition to the civic center, followed by various activities and tours showcasing all that the new community center has to offer.



DATE: July 22, 2021

AGENDA ITEM # 7

Virtual Recreation Center:

https://www.losaltosca.gov/recreation/page/virtual-recreation-center

COVID-19 Vaccine Implementation

Individuals are encouraged to contact care providers. The City will not be issuing vaccines. For more information contact Santa Clara County:

https://www.sccgov.org/sites/covid19/Pages/COVID19-vaccine-information-for-public.aspx

COVID-19 Resource Link:

Parks, restrooms, and playgrounds will remain open. To stay updated with the latest information, please visit our City website at https://www.losaltosca.gov/citymanager/page/covid-19-resource-page